



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) ENTERED INTO BETWEEN N.S.C.B.M GOVERNMENT COLLEGE HAMIRPUR (H.P.) AND

TRISHA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION HAMIRPUR (H.P.)

FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF ACADEMIC AND EXCHANGE PROGRAMME

The N.S.C.B.M GOVERNMENT COLLEGE HAMIRPUR (H.P.), herein after referred to as NSCBMC, located at Anu, District Hamirpur, Himachal Pradesh 177005, India represented by its Head Research and Development, on the other hand, TRISHA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION HAMIRPUR (H.P.) herein after referred to as TRISHA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION situated at District Hamirpur, Himachal Pradesh - 177001, India represented by its Chairman Sh. Nand Kishore Sharma.

WHEREAS, NSCBMC and TRISHA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION realise the mutual benefits of joining efforts to achieve the purposes set forth below:

WHEREAS NSCBMC strives for inclusive access to excellence on higher education and research to emerge as a premier college of state in term of programme offerings, curricular framework,pedagogy,research,publications and integration with the world of work.

Wheras, TRISHA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION strives to provide an environment that encourages research, quality education and an exchange of knowledge and experience between students from various disciplines.

THEREFOR, the parties hereto have decided to enter into this MoU pursuant to the following terms and conditions:





ARTICLE 1

OBJECTIVE OF COOPERATION

The objective of Memorandum of understanding (MoU) is to cooperate in educationals projects in areas at mutual interests

ARTICLE 2

SCOPE OF COOPERATION

The Parties agree to implement cooperation programs including but not limited to:

- a. Exchange on best practices
 - b. Faculty and student exchanges
 - c. Curriculum development
 - d. Skills based certification courses that are left to the choice of the two parties
 - e. Other areas as mutually agreed upon by the Parties.

ARTICLE 3

LOCATION OF ACTIVITIES

- a. The Parties agree to implement the programs stated in Article 2 at NSCBMC and TRISHA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
 - b. Any changes of the location of the programs shall be mutually agreed upon by the Parties.

ARTICLE 4

EXECUTING AGENCY

To implement this MOU:

- a. NSCBMC appoints the Dr. Ratan C Sharma Associate Professor of Chemistry Head Research and Development here in after referred to as NSCBMC rep.
- b. TRISHA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION appoints the Chairman Sh. Nand Kishore Sharma (hereinafter referred to as TRISHA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION rep).





ARTICLE 5

FINANCIAL ARRANGEMENT

- a. Any cooperation under this MOU is subject to the availability of funding sources and approval by relevant authorities
- b. Any specific project of joint interest will be detailed in a separate agreement, including financial and program specific arrangements.

ARTICLE 6

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

- a. Each Party shall protect, within its territory, intellectual property rights of the other party in accordance with the domestic law in force in their respective countries.
- b. In case of specific arrangement, programs or projects that may result in intellectual property, the Parties shall conclude separate arrangement in accordance with their respective laws and regulations.

ARTICLE 7

CONFIDENTIALITY

In the event that either Party wishes to disclose any data and/or information supplied in or resulted from the implementation of this MOU, the disclosing Party shall have prior written consent from the other Party.

ARTICLE 8

AMENDMENT

- a. This MOU may be amended or revised at any time by mutual written consent of The Parties, and such amendment shall form an integral part of this MOU.
- b. Such amendment or revision shall come into force on the date as may be determined by the Parties.

ARTICLE 9

ENTRY INTO FORCE, DURATION AND TERMINATION

- (1) This MOU shall enter into force on the date of signing .
- (2) This MOU shall remain in force for a period of five (5) years and may be extended for another period of five (5) years by mutual written consent of the Parties.
- (3) Either Party may terminate this MOU at any time by giving written notification to the other Party on its intention to terminate this MOU, six (6) months prior to the date of the termination.
- (4) The termination of this MOU shall not affect the completion of any projects and programs in progress and not completed at the time of termination.





in WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, have signed this MOU.

Done at ----- on the date month year 2020.

RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT
N.S.C.B.M GOVT. COLLEGE HAMIRPUR

TRISHA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
HAMIRPUR

HAMIRPUR (HP)

Associate Professor NSC A Govt, College He Atrpur (H.P.)